February 8th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee meeting to be
held on Monday, 8th February 2016 at 6:00 pm in the Boardroom, Monaghan Row, Newry.

Chair:

Vice:

Members:

Cllr D Curran
Cllr R Mulgrew
Cllr T Andrews
Cllr W Clarke
Cllr S Ennis
Clir V Harte
Cllr T Hearty
Cllr M Ruane

Cllr B Quinn

Cllr R Burgess
Cllr G Donnelly
Cllr G Hanna
Cllr H Harvey
Cllr D McAteer

Cllr G Stokes



1)

2)

2) (a)

Agenda

Apologies and Chairmans remarks.
Declarations of Interest.

Action Sheet arising from Minutes of Enterprise Regeneration &
Tourism Committee Meeting held on Monday 11 January 2016.
(Copy enclosed)

Action Sheet.pdf Page 1

Enterprise, Employment and Regeneration Iltems

3)

4)

5)

Kilkeel Harbour Developments - Business Plan and Economic
Appraisal. (Copy enclosed)

Options for Development Projects at Kilkeel Harbour.pdf Page 7

Killkeel Economic Appraisal January 2016.pdf Page 9

Newry Chamber Business Lunch with VIP from OFMDFM.
(Copy enclosed)

Newry Chamber Business Lunch.pdf Page 47

Department of Finance & Personnel - Review of Non-Domestic
Rates Consultation. (Copy enclosed)

Report on DFPNI Non Domestic Rates Consultation.pdf Page 49

Enterprise Employment and Regeneration - For noting

6)

Procurement Seminars. (Copy enclosed)

Procurement Workshops.pdf Page 112




Tourism Culture and Events - For noting

7) Tourism Strategy Task and Finish Project Board Meeting - 13
January 2016. (Copy enclosed)
Tourism Strategy Task and Finish.pdf Page 114
8) Slieve Gullion DEA Councillors Meeting - 25 January 2016.
(Copy enclosed)
Report Slieve Gullion DEA ClIrs meeting 25.1.16.pdf Page 117
9) Tourism Strategy Update. (Copy circulated)
Report Tourism Strategy update.pdf Page 120
10) Update re: Music Festival 2016. (Copy circulated)
Report Rhythm Junction Music collaborative Feb 2016.pdf Page 127
10) (a) EU Bathing Water Designation Lecale. (Copy to follow)

Beach Operator and EU Bathing Waters Designation.pdf Page 129

Items to be considered with press and public excluded

11)

END

Expression of Interest for Overflow Car Park at Slieve Gullion.
(Copy enclosed)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information).

Slieve Gullion - Overflow car park.pdf Page 150




Invitees

Clir. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk
Clir. Naomi Baie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org
Cir. Patrick Brown patrick brown@nmandd.org
Clir. Robert Burgess ~ roberthurgess@downdc.gov.uk
Clir. Stephen Bums stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk
clir. Pete Byme pete.byrne@nmandd.org
Clr. Michael carr michael. carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Clr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Clr. Patrick Clarke patrick clarke@downdc.gov.uk
cir. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk
Clr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk
Mr.Eddycuts  eddycuris@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Cir. LauraDevin laura devlin@downdc. gov.uk
Ms.louiseDilon ~louisedilon@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Cir. SeanDoran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Cir. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org
Clr.CadoganEnright  cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk
Cir. Gillan Fitzpatrick gillian fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Mr.Patrick Green patrick green@downdc.gov.uk
clr.GlynHanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org
Mr.Liam Hanmaway liam hannaway@nmandd.org
Clir. Valerie Hate valerie harte@newryandmourne. gov.uk
Cir. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Cir. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Ms.JanineHilen " janinehilen@downdc.gov.uk
Clr.DavidHyland  davidhyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Miss Veronica Keegan veronica keegan@downdc.gov.uk
Mrs. Patriciakelly patricia kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Mrs. ShielaKieran ~ sheilakieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk
cir. Lz Kimmins liz.Kimmins@nmandd.org
Clir. Mickey Larkin micky larkin@nmandd.org
Mr.Michael Lipsett michael lipsett@downdc. gov.uk
Clr. KateLoughran ~ Kateloughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Mrs. Regina Mackin regina. mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk
BriegeMagl  briegemagil@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Clir. Kevin Mc Ateer " kevinmcateer@nmandd.org
cir.ColnMcGrath colin.megrath@downde.gov.uk
Collette McAteer collette mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Clr. Declan McAteer ~ declanmcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Jonathan McGily ] jonathan mcgilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk




Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

ClIr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org
cir.Mark Mumin mark murnin@nmandd.org
Mrs. Aisling Murr.y aisling murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk
cir.BarraOMui barra.omuiri@nmandd.org
clr.Pol OGribin " pologrbin@nmandd.org
Mr.Canice ORourtke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk
cir. Brian Quinn 0 brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk
ciir. Henry Reily henry reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk
Ms.AlsonRobb Alison Robb@downdc.gov.uk
Clr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne. gov.uk
cir. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc. gov.uk
Clr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org
sarah Taggat sarah-louise.taggart@downdc. gov.uk
cir. David Taylr david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk
caroline Taylor " Caroline Taylor@downdc.gov.uk
Cir. Jarlath Tinnely jarlath finnelly @nmandd.org
ciraToman 7 ciaratoman@downde.gov.uk
Clir. Wiliam Walker " wiliamwalker@nmandd.org
Mrs. Marie Ward marie ward@downdc.gov.uk
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Newry Chamber Business Lunch with VIP from OFMDFM

Date :
22 January 2016

Details :

Newry Chamber of Commerce is inviting all
businesses in the Greater Newry area to join with
them for an historic business lunch with a keynote
guest speaker from the Office of First and Deputy
First Minister on Wednesday 24 February in the
Canal Court Hotel Newry from 12noon - 2pm.

President Michael McKeown, Newry Chamber said,
“we are absolutely delighted to be hosting this
influential decision maker from the Northern Ireland
Executive inNewryCity. Newry is a significant
economic driver for this region; it has a proud and
vibrant business community, an educated and skilled
workforce and an abundance of entrepreneurial
ambition but it requires the support of central
Government to fully maximise its true potential,
Hosting events like this is an important aspect of the
Chamber’s lobbying activities to generate profile and
showcase the very best this City and its hinterland
has to offer”.

President Michael McKeown centinued, “this is also
an excellent networking opportunity for new and
established business people in the City. We would
encourage all business people in the area to come
along to theCanal Courtto support this event and
show the strength of the business community in the
greater Newry area.”

Steven McDonnell, Recruitment Manager,
Servisource, stated, ‘we are delighted to support
Newry Chamber in hosting this important event. As
an organisation operating in this cross border region
we recognise the importance of events like this in
promoting this region as a key place to work and do
business’.

A limited number of tickets are still available for this
event priced at £20 each for Newry Chamber
members and £30 each for non- members. For
more details or to book a place at the lunch please
contact Newry Chamber on (028) 3025 0303 or
email: info@newrychamber.com

hamber Services | Why 3 H s | Site Hap

B =
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2, Newry, BT3¢ 108, fn. Down, Norihern Trafand,

http://www.newrychamber.com/pages/index.asp?title=Newry_Chamber_Business_Lu. . 25/01/2016
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